o o C[(713

N
CONFIDENJIAL  MamisSomeormoncomisson ORIGINAL ., 5
Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All laniks must oo Filed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
083-21, 700 ~O© -©C

OPERATOR: License # _ 4058 API No. 15 -
Name: American Warriot, inc Spot Description; _SE-NE-NW-SW
Address 1: _P O Box 399 SE_NE NWSW sec. 8 twp. 23 s R 22 [JEast¥West
Address 2; 2,293 Feetfrom ¥} North/ [ South Line of Section
City: _Garden City state: K8 7ip: 6rea6 ., 1,150 Feetfrom [#] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Kevin Wiles, Sr Footages Calculated from Nearast Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (520 ) 275-2963 RECEIVEU One Onw Ose Msw
CONTRACTOR: License #_5929 jUN—-\'—?-—ZmL County: _Hodgeman
Name:___Duke Drilling Co ‘ Lease Name; _>20es wen s 18
Wellsite Geologist: Harley Sayles KCQ.\NlC.HlIA Field Name; __Wildcat
Purchaser; _N/A Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Deslignate Type of Completion: | Etevation: Ground:2251  Kelly Bushing: _2262'

] New Well (] Re-Entry [ Workover Total Depth: 4600°__ piug Back Total Depth: _ 4964’

cil J wsw O swo O siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 266 Feet

[ Gas L] paa [ enNHR [] stew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes [No

{1]oc O esw O Temp. Abd. I yes, show depth set: _134% Feet

J cM (coat B'EM‘?”’S"S) if Alternate It completion, cement circulated from: Surface

i Cors, Expl., etc.): )

[ cathodic Other (Cors, Expl, ofc) feet depth to: 1349 wi_150 sx cmt.
If WorkoveriRe-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Pian
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Resarve Pit)
Ongga! Comp. Date: - E(j)ngma! Total Deplh;:l Chloride content: 28:375  ppm Fluidvolume: 96 bhis
Deepenil Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
pening e ° Dewatering method used: EVAPORATION
[ Conv.to GSW

(7 Plug Back: Flug Back Total Depth Lacation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[T} commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[} Dual Completion Permit #: .

Lease Name: License #:

] swo Permit #;

] ENHR Permit # Quarter Sec. Twp S R. [JEeast[ Jwest

J esw Permit #: County: Permit #:
513/11 5110111 6/10/11 TIAL
Spud Da!e.or Date Reached TD Comp|eﬂnr_| Date or CONF|DEN
Recomplstion Date Racompletion Date JUN 1 ? ?ma

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or converslon of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82- ly. Information

of side two of this form will be held confidentiat for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geotogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 farm with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- M ]
lations promutgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully camplied with Lettor of “'ﬁd"" ality T‘g"ﬂ? ’ L3
and the statements herein are complete and comrect to the best of my knowledge. Date: t 1 f 1) %

' D Confidential Release Date:
w [ wireline Log Recelvod
Signature: __ & & L Geologist Report Received

e Geologist . 61611 [ vic pistrjgfution L j{ 5
Tie: Date: AT [ (¥ (Jm Approved by: nate:ﬁ_éa-”




Stde Two

Operator Name: Ametrican Warrior, Inc Lease Name: Sebes Well #: 1-8
Sec. 8 Tap.23 5. R.22 [JEast [/]west County: _Hodgeman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time too! open and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of ali Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yos [ INo Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum O sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
| Name Top Datum
| Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ ¥es No Stone Comal 1373 +889
| Cores Taken Ul ves No Base Stone Corral 1407 +855
1 Electric Log Run Yes [INo 3809 1547
| Electric Log Submitted Electronically [IYes [JNo Heebner -
| {If no, Submit Copy) Lansing 874 -1612
| List Al E. Logs Run: Fort Scott 4406 -2144
CNL/CDL, DIL, MIL, BHCSL Cherokee 4432' -2170
Warsaw 4486 -2224
CASING RECORD Now [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.
; Siza Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs. 7 FL Depth Cement Used Addilives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 243 266 Class A 175 3%c02%gel
‘ Production 8-7/8" 5-1/2" 174 4580' EA-2 125 Flocele
|
| ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth it
¢ Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
=X Perforate
—— Protect Casing ' .
" PlugBackTD 45024503 Common 75
—— Plug Off Zone
| Shots Per Foot PERFQRATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Actd, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
| ' Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount end Kind of Material Used) Depth
| 4 45024503 75 sks common Same
| 4 4486-4494" - ON'F‘BENT‘ A‘, 250 Gal 20% CHMCA Same
[ 4
et 177 2003
JUN A A R
d &F 155 =
J, 'N ? b AL Y. YM
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run: L4 I
2-3/8" 4580° Yo [ Al
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: e WVIGH] TA
N/A Flowing [ JPumping [ Gasiift ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production [o]1} Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours N/A N/A N/A
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[vented [ ]Seld Used on Lease ] open Hote Pert. [ Jouallycomp. [] commingled 4488'-4494'
(Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18) |:| Other (Spocify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




ALLIED C_EMENTING CO., LLC. 538737

/
REMITTC P0.BOX 3l ) SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL. KANSAS 67665 :
J S TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION  {JOB START 108 FINISH
one 5311 08 [239 | e " | latem | 12
. L g STA|
voase Sobes  |wes =% lLocanion Henghea Heseat R 125 1%y % xS
OLD OR KEY (Circle one) q,M.LL - Ewmde .
CONTRACTOR _ D e, Qn_:. #s OWNER__ dmassean (lactioc
" TYPEOEIOB 5. ~Bace,
HOLE SIZE 1z D, 270 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE__ 8.7% - DEPTH_2¢C.z1 AMOUNT ORDERED [‘?iioL Com 3% ce.
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2% a_.oj
DRILLPIPE 1% __DEPTH z.7C
TCOL DEPTH ' s
PRES.MAX _ 2.6 pot MINIMUM —— COMMON t"?{ga_c_ @ 1L-25 2.83Y3.-=
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT /461" POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /4 FF GEL @25.25 _(3.25
PERFS, CHLORIDE Q,ﬂ @ 5720 Jmy-2
DISPLACEMENT G bh{s  Freshmabor ASC @
. EQUIPMENT g
PUMPTRUCK, CEMENTER Z36C g —
. # OGG HELPER_Qawvd 5 @
BULK TRUCK @
# 344170 DRIVER Tren? M .
BULK TRUCK @
LA DRIVER HANDLING 134 “ez:.25 _ NIY-o=
' MILEAGE 1 ¥ X tala ™. 11 1.335'. ¥y
REMARKS: TOTAL _S:00Le:

. d SERVICE

@M@mﬂm&ﬁhﬂﬂ _
€ ocs : o Closs A 3% s 27280, DEPTH OF JOB __2((>>
B, T 2 @ fyoy emand PUMPTRUCK CHARGE - 315.22
c&f_\gub c))(\ C.Jrf_v\.kd'e- EXTRA FOOTAGE @ :
MILEAGE __ 3% @702 _924.2°
MANIFQLD @ '
ApwhYuacn 132 @ 4es FTaye=
@ -
' CHARGE To:.&u.&r!_cgaa_(dzm.tzc__ e aB
. 7. =
STREET - . TOTAL _7;»“____
crry STATE - S
ZF. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENY" ;
@
- . @
;’_I'q;_@l_;ied Cementing Co., LLC. Qo
! 4,ai;e hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @<
'@ﬁ%,fumish cementer and he]pf.r(s) to assist owneror @
E xcontsactnr to do work \ifed, The above work was
:;ﬂ’j - _doneto ‘satisfactio & upervision of owner agent or , TOTAL
s contractor, Thave read ‘and understand the "GENERAL S
| " TERMS AND CONDITIONS Jisted on the reverse side, - SALES TAX (IfAny) L
- TOTAL CHARGES -2: 55'_7;‘2 e _
" PRINTED N AMEQ_ DISCOUNT 205 ;IF PAID.IN 30 DAYS -
Goute £ RECEIVED

SIGNATURE

il l,\,\ R SN 1T 2013 ;




CITY..

REMITTO PO.BOX3|

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. g35737

i Ly

- OWNER LM e :,.;w, P

SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Cad “od 5
(ﬂ,,‘ SEC TWP. RANGE: - - |CALLEDOUT ~ [ONLOCATION |JOB START  ]JOB FINISH _ -
DATE - 5 1| 2 233 | T - . _ /%7;3’! 120 00
',» . A _ e R : . [coun (STATE. ~
LEASE St i 5 WELL # ‘(—? LOCATION 3?{-‘.-4-4:%-,,-.- e f'-«e\;,___é@_l e 4 13?1 Ao | S
‘OLD OR NEW (Circle one). <. S Eado ’

Sl g bl Doely fus dor {LL,,_ & Ceptent

Db

e

er 'LV\‘ e

CHARGE TO: él_]rn—? et Jein (e ecjoe

~ MANIFOLD

STREET ___

STATE _ .ZIP.

PUMPTRUCK CHARGE - -

- CONTRACTOR (D *ar 02 ]

TYPEQFIOB _ <. ,Frep . © . e

HOLE SIZE 1Z 7y TD. 273 - : CEMENT C e
CASINGSIZE. 8%~ DEPTH Zet.zi. - AMOUNT ORDERED i“bs,a Cosprs H e
TUBING SIZE - o . DFEPTH_ ... . ... ° #’gJLr! :

DRILLPIPE . %% . DEPTH =</70.. . -

"TOOL . DEPTH - oo .

PRES.MAX 26500 o MINIMUM: == .. ... COMMON.. .{ 74 x. @

MEAS. LINE ' SHOE JOINT ;;4( POZMIX. _ @

'CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 14 F?’ ' GEL ' - it @,

PERFS. ' "CHLORIDE __ {4, -~ @

DISPLACEMENT | !f 1,4/5 tmt,wu,,/ ASC_. - - @

EQUIPMENT g

PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER 24¢ . g

#__ZCC HELPER @i (-~ @

BULK TRUCK o " @

# _ZUY-175  DRIVER Trent @

BULK TRUCK : @

4 DRIVER _ HANDLING @

o MILEAGE
R REMARKS: | o | TOTAL

534’@ e \b:;v%‘zivm Fote ak Cedt !a&i A f,{‘:)lﬂ"t\-’;;\ I, R

plad, - N £ 'SERVICE . e
ffj \x'ﬁ‘ﬂ-ﬂf‘L"’e-nd b e L P a;f o dao p- 4y & 6/‘1 i — e

b AR /-—5'.{"/ < s 4‘;.._, . ) Lole - - .

e Ifs i fags A CGie 2 Yee DEPTH OF JOB __2G:(, KECI:‘VED .

"EXTRA FOOTAGE _
MILEAGE _

‘@ N 1 ZDW

 CONFIDENTIAL
" JUN 17 203

'PLUG & FLOAT MEN
§¢ LOAT EQUIPMENT
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s | TKETCONTNUATON
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Ness City, KS 67560

T Off: 785-798-2300
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TICKET -

2&3?8?

PAGE " or

ﬁ\m{’i&mam )\\Mmm&

R 2 STATE, i ToE

o Sermces, Inc. L
i SER JCE LOCATIONS
ot K {

: WELUPROJECTNO .  : TEASE : cobﬁwm — JSTATE .DATE .' OWNER T ‘,_‘ : 1
ERMS b smm |- J«anmm S| TeTmore, z‘—a /om oo

2 TICKETTYPE CONTRACTOR RIGNAMENO, - "~ T sm_P__P_Eo weneoro N R _ORDERNO SR
o EE e Tegwe B S [ IR ) SRR
S L ——WELLTYPE . - " [WELL CATEGORY - JOBPURPOSE x : WE_LLPERMI_TNO L _WELLLOCATION RO
AN T DeVELEmEnT | SQAOués;a;Mé b 3¢ éwm

REE!_E_RF_‘LALLQCAIIGR;'-‘- SR INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS "~ " .

|
|
|
" PRICE '-J_:- SECONDARYREFERENCEJ T—_accowntive T . L AT ‘ o NN .. UNIT, o ‘
(REFERENCE | . PARTNUMBER .. [OB[ AccT [DF '~ & v o DESCR'P“ON oo T R : A“W"T b |

I um | Q. Tum” CPRCE
=T

/ ‘
| RIS I | _ _Pm,_m{? (‘,.R-QRGE -;f' DR mg HE9a :?' - /‘/&/)@ /Z/W)lm_,;;:;;
B 1 0 —— 7 R 7 s |
/
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/
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e e el e b e

"ILEGALTERMS Customerherebyacknowledgesandagreesto T T T ey | ackee 0%

_ o DECIDED AGREE | - o1 %
_'the terms and conditions onthereverse side hereofwhlch include,.. e REMlTPAYMENT TO f | OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED - | ., T YR 7 ] |

‘ _ WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? i C ) : WGE 9¥ 4]‘_9? N
but are not !lmlted to, PAYMENT‘RELEASE INDEMNITY and | WE UNDERSTOOD AND " | R ] )

|
{MET YOURINEEDS? .. _ S R BTV ST BTN RR i AR | 9
SWIFT SERVICES, INC "”E?ERMM N I AOS /0Tx ¥ { el
PO.BOX466 BT | | ] donmiDE -

EAM | NESS CITY KS 67560 MDWWAOURSE e :“/ .
qug-ﬂw 785 798 2300 o —— O YES . ONO
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Geological Report

American Warrior Inc.
Sebes #1-8
2293’ FNL & 1150’ FWL

Sec. 8 T23s R22w
Hodgeman County, Kansas

ECE/
CONFIDENTIAL oy ep
JUN 17 2083 /rC'C 201
KCC M//C/V/z;q

American Warrior, Inc.




Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:
Problems:

Remarks:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.

Sebes #1-8 |
2293’ FNL & 1150’ FWL |
Sec. 35 T22s R23w

Hodgeman County, Kansas

API # 15-083-21700-0000

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Harley Sayles

May 3, 2011

May 10, 2011

2251° Ground Level
2262’ Kelly Bushing

Jetmore KS, East on Hwy 156 6.6 mi to SE 225 Rd.
South on SE 225 Rd 1.6 mi. Then East into
location.

24# 8 5/8” surface casing @ 266 with 175 sacks
Class A, 3% CC, 2% gel, Allied ticket #38737, 17#
5 1/2” production casing @ 4590 with 125 sacks
EA-2, Swift Services ticket #20787, port collar @
1355

10” wet and dry, 3800’ to RTD
3700’ to RTD

Dual Induction, Microresistivity, Dual
Compensated Porosity, Borehole Compensated

Sonic
One, “Chris Staats” RECE’VED
None JUn 1 7 201
None KCC WICH IT4
CONFIDENTIAL
JUN 17 2013

KCC 2




Mississippian Warsaw

Formatien
Anhydrite
Base

Heebner
Lansing
Stark
BKc¢
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Warsaw
Osage
TD

Formation Tops

American Warrior, Inc.
Sebes #1-8
Sec. 8 T23s R22w
2293' FNL & 1150' FWL
1373', +889
1407', +855
3809, -1547
3874',-1612
4129', -1867
4237', -1975
4258', -1996
4337', -2075
4406', -2144
4432', -2170
4486', -2224
4511', -2249
4600', -2338

Sample Zone Descriptions

Dolo- Tan, fine crystalline, poor to fair vuggy porosity, fair

(4484°,-2222): Covered in DST #1

to good intercrystalline porosity, good show of free oil,

good odor, comp
florescence

JUN 17 2013

KCC

yENTd Bkin, yellow



Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing Inc.
“Chris Staats”
DST #1 Mississippian Warsaw
Interval (4489° - 4498”) Anchor Length 9°
IHP -2155#
IFP -45"-~7"in 68-94 #
ISI —45” — Weak surface blow back 1384 #
FFP -45"-4"in 113-155 #
FSIP - 45" — Weak surface blow back 1370 #
FHP -2057
BHT -124°F
Recovery: 154° O
166’ OGCWM (20% G, 15% O, 25% W, 40% M)
Structural Comparison
K.R.M. Petroleum K.R.M. Petroleum
American Warrior, Inc. Corporation Corporation
Sebes #1-8 Sebes #1-8 Sebes #2-8
Sec. 8 T23s R22w Sec. 8 T23s R22w Sec. 8 T23s R22w
Formation 2293' FNL & 1150' FWL 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL 350' FNL & 700 FWL
Anhydrite 1373, +889 1394, +892 -3} 1393, +891 -2)

Base 1407, +855 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Heebner 3809, -1547 3839, -1553 (+6) 3837, -1553 (+6)
Lansing 3874',-1612 3905', -1619 “7 3904, -1620 +8)

Stark 4129', -1867 4163, -1877 (+10) 4159', -1875 (+8)
BKc¢ 4237', -1975 4268, -1982 -7 4266, -1982 +7
Marmaton 4258', -1996 4290, -2004 “+8) 4285', -2001 (+5)
Pawnee 4337',-2075 4372, -2086 1D} 4370, -2086 1)
Fort Scott 4406, -2144 4439, -2153 +9 4437, -2153 (+9)
Cherokee 4432', -2170 4463, -2177 +n 4462, -2178 +8)
Warsaw 4486', -2224 4514, -2228 (+4) 4508, -2224 Nat
Osage 4511', -2249 4552', -2266 |(+17)] 4548, -2264 (+15)
TD 4600', -2338 4620', -2334 4573, -2289
Vi
CONFIDENTIAL oy 1, £D
JUN 17 2013 ke 201
KCC ¢ i’V/CH/m




Summary

The location for the Sebes #1-8 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new
well ran structurally slightly higher than expected via the survey, One drill stem test was
conducted which was positive. After all gathered data had been examined the decision
was made to run 5 % inch production casing to further evaluate the Sebes #1-8 well.

Recommended Perforations

Primary:
Mississippian: (4488’ — 4494°) DST #1
Before Abandonment: (4425° — 4432") not tested
Fort Scott:
Perf and Squeeze: (4502’ - 4504%)
R
Respectfully Submitted, JUECEI VEp
CONFIDENTIAL 17 209
Harley K. Sayles JUN 17 2013 KCc W’CHIT
American Warrior Inc. KCC A
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior Inc

PO Box 389
Gardencity KS 678458

ATIN: Cecil Obrate

8-23-22 Hodgeman,KS

Sebes #1-8
Start Date:  2011.05.08 @ 05:41:08
EndDate:  2011.05.08 @ 13:12:53

Job Ticket # 37477 DST# 1
NF‘-DEN‘“Q\L
(@
K RECEIVEp
Trilobite Testing, Inc JUN 17 201
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601 K
ph: 785-625-4778 fax; 785-625-5620 cc W’CHI TA

Frinted: 2011.05.19 @ 11:56:11 Page 1

ou[ JOMEAR UBDLIBLUY

8-1# seqog
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#1180

iddississin

60’50’ 102



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , v

I

Z0))

Arrerican \Warrior Inc

FO Box 398
Gardencity KS 67846

ATTN:  Cecil Obrate

Sebes#1-8

8-23-22 Hodgeman,KS
Job Ticket 37477

Test Start: 2011.05.09 @ 05:41:08

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: i (KB) Test Typa:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 07:48:38 Tester: Chris Staats
Time Test Ended:  13:12:53 Unit No: 34
Intarval; 4489.00 7t (KB) To  4498.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2262.00 ft{KB)
Total Depth: 4498.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2251.00 ft (CP)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/ICF. 11.00 ft
Serial # 6773 Qutside
Press@RunDepth: 18530 psio @ 4480.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.05.09 End Date: 2011.056.09 Last Calih.: 2011.05.09
Start Time: 05:41:13 BEnd Time: 13:12:52 Tirre On Btme 2011.05.09 @ 07.42:08
Tirre: OFf Bt 2011.05.09 @ 10:57.08
TEST COMMENT: IF: Fair blow 7" 45 min
ISE Weak surface blow
FF: Weak blow 4" 45 min
FSI Weak surface blow
— Pressure ve. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
o T i s = Tire Pressure| Temp | Annotation
i M T - (Min.) {psig) | {(degP)
; / | I | I\\ 3 0| 2155.20 115.34 | Initial Hydro-static
By e = 7| 6769 | 119.61| OpenToFlow(1)
= T \\\ E I 51 94.35 | 122.77| Shut-in(1)
| | _Lpeea | --n-!\ \ E il 89 | 1383.97 | 122,53 End Shut-In(1)
S L L : Bk o8| 113.19 | 122.37| Open To Row(2
3 n// I’ !]I | I \ /‘5 g X . pen To Row (2)
£ f I R £ Il 140 | 16530 | 12438 Shut-n(2)
/Y o 1 AL $e: 185 | 137098 | 124.38) End Shut-n(2)
i / T ' \ ” E 195 | 2057.14 117.96 | Final Hydro-static
b It) ! 1.
M I ! E
- \ / il | E
' f}m"..., I E I
o ‘f‘J ey | | \ ]
R | L1 il | . I~
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Recovery Gas Rates
Length (1) Description Volure (bkg) | Chete (inchas) |Prasure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcik)
154.00 oil 0.76
166.00 0,9 cw,m 40%mud 25% water 20% gps0.966
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7 DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
2 E \ RH‘OBITE Arerican Warrior e Sebes #1-8
éE §- ESTING , inC FO Box 399 8-23-22 Hodgeman,KS
ZES Gardencity KS 67846 JobTicket: 37477 DST#:1
FES
; ATTN  Cecil Cbrata Test Start: 2011.05.09 @ 05:41:08
Tool Information
Cxill Fipe: Length: 4165.001t Diamster: 3.80 inches Volume:  58.42 hbl Tool Weight; 2200.00 b
Hsavy Wt Ppe:  Length: ft Diamater: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbt Weight set on Packer: 28000.00 Ib
Dxifl Collar: Length:  304.00ft Diarmcter: 2.25 inches Voluma: 1.50 hbi Waight to Full Loose:  100000.0 b
Dxill Fpe Above KB: .00 it Total Volums: 59.92 hbl TOI."Jl Q1as.ed - 5.00 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 4489.00 ft String Weight: Initia!  85000.00 b
Final  85000.00 b
BDepth to Bottom Pacler: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 9.00 ft
Tool Length: 38.001t
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Dameler: 6.25 inches
Tool Corrments:
Tool Description Length {ff} SerialNo. Position Depth(ft) Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4461.00
Shut in Tool 5.00 4466.00
Hydraulic tog! 5.00 4471.00
Jars 5.00 4476.00
Safety Joint 3.00 4479.00
Packer 5.00 4484.00 29.00 BottomOf Tep Packer
Packer 5.00 4489.00
Stubb 1.00 4490.00
Recorder 0.00 8773 Outside  4490.00
Recorder 0.00 8166 Quiside  4490.00
Ferforations 6.00 4495.00
Bullnose 3.00 4498.00 9.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 38.00
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

Arrerican Warrior Inc Sebes#1-8

RILOBITE

E S TIN G ' ING PO Box 389 8-23-22 Hodgeman,KS
Gardencity KS 67846 Job Ticket: 37477 DST#: 1

ki ATTN Cacil Corate Test Start 2011.05.09 @ 05:41:08

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qi AR

iud Wisight: 9.00 b/gal Cushion Length: Water Salinity:
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/gt Cushion Volurre:

Water Loss: 12.78in® Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: 0.00 chmm Gas Cushion Pressure:

Salinity: 6200.00 ppm

Filter Czke: 0.02 inches

Recovery Information

Recowry Table
Length Description Volume
ft bl

154.00 | of! 0.7

186.00 | o.gcw,m 40%mud 26% water 20% gas 15° 0.962
Total Length: 320.00ft Total Volurre: 1.719 bb!
MNum Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Borrbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Nare: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:
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Serial #: 6773 Outside  American Warrior lhe 8-23-22 Hodgeman,KS DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
f s ity ca| e
6773 Pressure 6773 Temperature
2250 — = — z ! 3
N nitiz) Hydro-slal-h: ] | I T1 195
B : ! m Final Hydro-static ]
2000 |- '/'—'T\_ L { : I 120
: SRR \ :
- S/ Ik 115
| | |1 ] | u
T 7 T | g
n | | I [ i 3+ 110
n | [ [ | ]
1500 - : : — F = 105
- : : PShut-lnm I Fnd Shut-Ink2) . r
N | | i | /’ﬁ R 3
o 1250 | | H ! } AL 41008
] B | | I | ! \ ] S
a r | | I 1 | [ - =
g - | | ik | | 1re @
@ 1000 1 | | 1L [ | ] g
P AR I T jre &
o - ]
[ | Il | | g__‘ . U
750 | B I | I =
N d1-85
o 11 | | ]
o H | | ]
N B | | .
500 H : 4+ 80
- i l \ 3
N R1 | ]
- |1 | - 75
250 : L |
f— | -
N ! LMFW{E}M—IMZ} | 3L 70
N _,Irr} lw%ut-tnu { : : } 3
o1 | 1 o | ! g 1| 65
6AM 9AM 12PM
9 Mon May 2011 Time {(Hours)

Trilobite Testing, he

Ref. No: 37477

Finted: 2011.05.19 @ 11:55:23 Page 5




